

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

v.

WILLIAM BEDFORD WATSON, III,

Respondent.

Case No. SC09-2022

TFB File Nos. 2008-00,715(8B),
2009-00,113(8B),
2009-00,116(8B),
2009-00,142(8B)

AMENDED REPLY BRIEF

James A.G. Davey, Jr., Bar Counsel
The Florida Bar
651 E. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2300
(850) 561-5845
Florida Bar No. 141717

Kenneth Lawrence Marvin, Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
651 E. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300
(850) 561-5600
Florida Bar No. 200999

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I.....	1
THE MISCONDUCT WAS DELIBERATE OR KNOWING.....	1
A. THE LETTERS WHICH RESPONDENT WROTE TO LASHON TOYER AND AZIM RAMLIZE ON FEBRUARY 1, 2008, WERE FALSE AND DISHONEST.....	2
B. THE EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING A PONZI SCHEME SHOWS DELIBERATE OR KNOWING MISCONDUCT.	3
C. RESPONDENT FAILED TO PROVIDE REQUESTED ACCOUNTINGS FOR THE MONEY.	4
ISSUE II.....	7
THE REFEREE’S RECOMMENDED DISCIPLINE OF A 90-DAY SUSPENSION AND 3 YEARS PROBATION IS NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS NOR IS THERE A REASONABLE BASIS FOR IT IN EXISTING CASE LAW.....	7
CONCLUSION	12
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE, SIZE AND STYLE AND ANTI-VIRUS SCAN	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Page No.

Cases

<u>The Florida Bar v. Barley</u> , 831 So.2d 163, 169 (Fla. 2002)	7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Brown</u> , 905 So.2d 76 (Fla. 2005)	1
<u>The Florida Bar v. Cramer</u> , 643 So.2d 1069 (Fla. 1994)	9, 11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Fredericks</u> , 731 So.2d 1249 (Fla. 1999)	1, 7
<u>The Florida Bar v. Grosso</u> , 760 So.2d 940 (Fla. 2000)	10, 11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Hall</u> , 2010 WL 3339168 (Fla. 2010)	8
<u>The Florida Bar v. Lumley</u> , 517 So.2d 13, 14 (Fla. 1987)	1, 9, 11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Mowacki</u> , 697 So.2d 828, 832 (Fla. 1997)	3
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neu</u> , 597 So.2d 266, 269 (Fla. 1992)	1
<u>The Florida Bar v. Scott</u> , 566 So.2d 765 (Fla. 1990)	10, 11
<u>The Florida Bar v. Shankman</u> , 41 So.3d 166 (Fla. 2010)	1
<u>The Florida Bar v. Smith</u> , 866 So.2d 41 (Fla. 2004)	7

Rules Regulating The Florida Bar

Rule 4-8.4(c)	1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 12
Rule 5-1.1(b)	3, 4, 6
